
​  
6.1​ APPROVAL OF SUMMER 2025 LIFE SAFETY WORK CHANGE ORDER 
 
 

A.​ SUBJECT 
 
This item is included on the agenda so the Board can approve a change order for the 
Woodstock High School external track Life Safety work to be completed in summer 
2025. 

 
​ B.​ INFORMATION 

 
At the Board of Education meeting on February 11, 2025, the Board approved the 
replacement of the Woodstock High School external track surface by Schroeder 
Asphalt Services, Inc. for a total bid price of $886,113.25. Since then, the Board has 
approved two change orders: 

1.)​ Construction D Zone for $88,600 
2.)​ Shot Put Pit for $73,684 

Thereby increasing the total cost to $1,048,397.25  
 
A third change order is being proposed to include additional fencing as the original 
fencing is too close to the track to salvage during installation of the new concrete 
curb. This change order, Change Order #3, is $13,896.00. 
 
Administration is recommending approval of the following change order related to 
construction of the external running track at Woodstock High School.  
 
Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc – Increase costs by $13,896 to include construction 
of additional fencing surrounding the external track at Woodstock High School.  
 
Per Board approved process, change orders that are $10,000 or more or exceed 10% 
of the subcontractor agreement or represent a change in the scope of the project 
require formal approval of the Board of Education meeting in open session.  
 

C.​ RECOMMENDATION 
 
The Superintendent recommends approval of the change order. 
 

D.​ SUGGESTED MOTION 
 
Move to approve the change order to add the construction of additional fencing to 
the Woodstock High School external track replacement project for a cost of 
$13,896.00.  




	6.1 Approval of Summer 2025 Life Safety Work Change Order.pdf
	C.​RECOMMENDATION 
	D.​SUGGESTED MOTION 

	6.1 243132 WHS Track - CO 3 - Partially Executed_Redacted



